
S Y S T E M  O F  C A R E  G R A N T E E S
2 0 2 3 - 2 5

Increase peer support, pro-social youth
activities, youth and family voice, youth
leadership, and meeting basic needs  

O R G A N I Z A T I O N A M O U N T

P R I O R I T Y  P O P U L A T I O N S :

Scholarships for priority populations 

Jackson Street Youth Services

A R E A  S E R V E D

G O A L S :  
Rural, low income, CW, I/DD, BIPOC &
LGBTQ+ youth

Linn County
Boys & Girls Club in Lebanon
and Sweet Home 

Bit by Bit Equine Therapy

Community Outreach Inc.

Centro De Ayuda

Education Service District - LBL

Community Services Consortium

Kela Lynn Consulting

Scholarships for priority populations

Afterschool programs

Support young people in transitional housing

Agile Funds for Linn Care Coordination Committee

Agile Funds for Youth Service Teams

Youth support groups and shelter needs

Youth crisis intervention training for parents

Housing Authority of Lincoln County

Support youth tenants

$8,000

Benton County

Lincoln County

Lebanon, Sweet Home and Harrisburg
Libraries

Youth activities 

Benton County

Linn County

Linn, Benton and
Lincoln Counties

Lincoln County

Linn and Benton
Counties

Linn, Benton and
Lincoln Counties

Linn County

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$19,000

$30,000

$5,000

$15,500

$2,000

$6,000



S Y S T E M  O F  C A R E  G R A N T E E S
2 0 2 3 - 2 5

Increase peer support, pro-social youth
activities, youth and family voice, youth
leadership, and meeting basic needs  

O R G A N I Z A T I O N A M O U N T

P R I O R I T Y  P O P U L A T I O N S :

Olalla’s Center - Bright Horizons

A R E A  S E R V E D

G O A L S :  
Rural, low income, CW, I/DD, BIPOC
& LGBTQ+ youth

Lincoln County

Olalla’s Center - Bravery Project

Lincoln County Child and Family Team

Newport, Toledo, Lincoln City and
Waldport Libraries

OneIIAnother

Monroe, Philomath and Alsea
Libraries

Neighbors For Kids

Lincoln City Community Center
Youth activities 

Social emotional groups for youth

Youth activities

Scholarships for priority populations

Youth activities 

Support LGBTQ+ youth

Scholarships for priority populations

Family peer support and SOC engagement

Oregon Family Support Network 
Support family engagement in SOC 

Opehlia ‘s Place 

Support activities and skill building for girls

Lincoln County

Lincoln County

Lincoln County

Benton County

Lincoln County

Lincoln County

Linn and Benton
Counties

Linn, Benton and
Lincoln Counties

Linn County

$4,000

$2,500

$6,000

$10,000

$6,000

$2,000

$3,000

$10,000

$5,000

$5,000



S Y S T E M  O F  C A R E  G R A N T E E S
2 0 2 3 - 2 5

Increase peer support, pro-social youth
activities, youth and family voice, youth
leadership, and meeting basic needs  

O R G A N I Z A T I O N A M O U N T

P R I O R I T Y  P O P U L A T I O N S :

Young Roots of Oregon

A R E A  S E R V E D

G O A L S :  
Rural, low income, CW, I/DD, BIPOC
& LGBTQ+ youth

Lincoln County

Safe Families for Children/Hearts
with a Mission

PAADA 

Youth Tides Youth Shelter

$ 2 0 0 , 0 0 0

Support a student health council to elevate youth
voices

Support youth and families

Support young parents,  outreach events, and
parent voice in SOC

Support youth-directed activities and needs

Lincoln County

Linn County

Lincoln County

$3,000

$5,000

$20,000

$10,000

United Way of Linn, Benton
and Lincoln

Support SOC grant 

$8,000Linn, Benton and
Lincoln Counties


