# SYSTEM OF CARE GRANTEES 2023-25

### GOALS:

Increase peer support, pro-social youth activities, youth and family voice, youth leadership, and meeting basic needs

## **PRIORITY POPULATIONS:**

Rural, low income, CW, I/DD, BIPOC & LGBTQ+ youth

ORGANIZATION	AREA SERVED	AMOUNT
Boys & Girls Club in Lebanon and Sweet Home  • Scholarships for priority populations	Linn County	\$8,000
Bit by Bit Equine Therapy	Benton County	\$5,000
<ul> <li>Scholarships for priority populations</li> </ul>		
Centro De Ayuda	Lincoln County	\$5,000
Afterschool programs		
Community Outreach Inc.	Benton County	\$5,000
Support young people in transitional housing		
Community Services Consortium	Linn County	\$19,000
Agile Funds for Linn Care Coordination Committee		
Education Service District - LBL	Linn, Benton and Lincoln Counties	\$30,000
Agile Funds for Youth Service Teams		
Housing Authority of Lincoln County	Lincoln County	\$5,000
Support youth tenants		
Jackson Street Youth Services	Linn and Benton Counties	\$15,500
Youth support groups and shelter needs		
Kela Lynn Consulting	Linn, Benton and Lincoln Counties	\$2,000
Youth crisis intervention training for parents	Lincoln Counties	
Lebanon, Sweet Home and Harrisbur Libraries	Linn County	\$6,000
Youth activities		

# SYSTEM OF CARE GRANTEES 2023-25

### GOALS:

Increase peer support, pro-social youth activities, youth and family voice, youth leadership, and meeting basic needs

## **PRIORITY POPULATIONS:**

Rural, low income, CW, I/DD, BIPOC & LGBTQ+ youth

ORGANIZATION	AREA SERVED	AMOUNT
Lincoln City Community Center  • Youth activities	Lincoln County	\$4,000
Lincoln County Child and Family Tea  • Social emotional groups for youth	Lincoln County	\$2,500
Monroe, Philomath and Alsea Libraries • Youth activities	Benton County	\$6,000
Neighbors For Kids  • Scholarships for priority populations	Lincoln County	\$10,000
Newport, Toledo, Lincoln City and Waldport Libraries  • Youth activities	Lincoln County	\$6,000
Olalla's Center - Bravery Project  • Support LGBTQ+ youth	Lincoln County	\$2,000
Olalla's Center - Bright Horizons  • Scholarships for priority populations	Lincoln County	\$3,000
OneIIAnother  • Family peer support and SOC engagement	Linn and Benton Counties	\$10,000
Oregon Family Support Network  • Support family engagement in SOC	Linn, Benton and Lincoln Counties	\$5,000
Opehlia 's Place  • Support activities and skill building for girls	Linn County	\$5,000

# SYSTEM OF CARE GRANTEES 2023-25

#### GOALS:

Increase peer support, pro-social youth activities, youth and family voice, youth leadership, and meeting basic needs

### **PRIORITY POPULATIONS:**

\$200,000

Rural, low income, CW, I/DD, BIPOC & LGBTQ+ youth

ORGANIZATION	AREA SERVED	AMOUNT
<ul><li>PAADA</li><li>Support a student health council to elevate youth voices</li></ul>	Lincoln County	\$3,000
Safe Families for Children/Hearts with a Mission  • Support youth and families	Lincoln County	\$5,000
<ul><li>Young Roots of Oregon</li><li>Support young parents, outreach events, and parent voice in SOC</li></ul>	Linn County	\$20,000
Youth Tides Youth Shelter  • Support youth-directed activities and needs	Lincoln County	\$10,000
United Way of Linn, Benton and Lincoln • Support SOC grant	Linn, Benton and Lincoln Counties	\$8,000



